
                        WIAA Division 3 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                            Fred Baertschi Memorial Cross Country Course
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                          October 22, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 6920  Nora Jillson             10  Boscobel                     19:40.7  6:21  t 
      2    2 7000  Ella Whiffen             12  Madison Country Day          20:04.3  6:28  i 
      3    3 7015  Agnes Carstens           10  North Crawford               20:31.4  6:37  i 
      4    4 6996  Hannah Hallick           11  Madison Country Day          20:40.9  6:40  i 
      5      6968  Hope Connolly            12  Iowa-Grant                   20:57.4  6:45  i 
      6    5 6985  Mallory Olmstead         11  Lancaster                    21:07.2  6:48  t 
      7    6 6921  Aleya Kliesner           11  Boscobel                     21:13.2  6:50  t 
      8    7 7161  Samantha Herrling        12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  21:15.8  6:51  i 
      9      6956  Kylee Mumm                9  Fennimore                    21:19.0  6:52    
     10    8 6886  Mckenna Broughton        12  Albany                       21:26.4  6:55    
     11    9 6984  Kylie Olmstead            9  Lancaster                    21:36.9  6:58  t 
     12   10 6918  Skyler Carlin            12  Boscobel                     21:43.8  7:00  t 
     13   11 6905  Alora Spiegel            11  Belleville                   22:00.2  7:05    
     14   12 7159  Izabel Durst              9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  22:02.1  7:06    
     15      7127  Ella Woodworth           12  Shullsburg/Belmont           22:08.4  7:08    
     16   13 6884  Ava Ahnen                11  Albany                       22:10.5  7:09    
     17   14 7069  Piper Johnson            10  Poynette                     22:24.3  7:13    
     18   15 7052  Loretta Tisch             9  Pecatonica/Argyle            22:33.2  7:16    
     19   16 7071  Felicia Ritzke           12  Poynette                     22:36.7  7:17    
     20   17 6923  Aubrey Seep               9  Boscobel                     22:40.9  7:19  t 
     21   18 6919  Lilah Glasbrenner        11  Boscobel                     22:48.9  7:21  t 
     22   19 6981  Sara McWilliams           9  Lancaster                    22:50.1  7:21  t 
     23   20 6888  Linsey Mueller           12  Albany                       22:52.3  7:22    
     24   21 6980  Macie Galle              10  Lancaster                    22:55.1  7:23  t 
     25   22 7070  Raelyn Pafford           10  Poynette                     22:55.4  7:23    
     26      7145  Isabella Bunders          9  Wauzeka-Steuben              23:04.9  7:26    
     27      7114  Mallory Miess             9  Riverdale                    23:05.8  7:27    
     28   23 7051  Anna Tisch               11  Pecatonica/Argyle            23:19.4  7:31    
     29   24 6987  Carley Vesperman         10  Lancaster                    23:25.0  7:33  t 
     30   25 6936  Adalee Berget             9  Darlington                   23:32.6  7:35    
     31   26 6906  Lainey Winkers           12  Belleville                   23:34.8  7:36    
     32   27 6938  Piper DePauw              9  Darlington                   23:36.8  7:37    
     33   28 6885  Emerson Briggs            9  Albany                       23:43.1  7:39    
     34   29 6941  Alexis Murray            11  Darlington                   23:47.6  7:40    
     35   30 6944  Clara Solverson           9  Darlington                   23:57.8  7:43    
     36   31 6939  Shayla Gould             11  Darlington                   23:58.6  7:44    
     37   32 6917  Easton Carlin            12  Boscobel                     24:02.5  7:45  t 
     38   33 7037  Paige Valley             12  Parkview                     24:04.3  7:45    
     39   34 7157  Tirzah Caminiti           9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  24:13.2  7:48    
     40      6969  Meagan Cullen            11  Iowa-Grant                   24:13.8  7:48    
     41   35 7068  Zayne Hushagen            9  Poynette                     24:18.9  7:50    
     42   36 7013  Sarah Bransky            11  North Crawford               24:19.0  7:50    
     43   37 7075  Hope Wadzinski           11  Poynette                     24:20.6  7:51    
     44   38 6982  Jenna Muench              9  Lancaster                    24:20.7  7:51  t 
     45   39 7073  Harley Seas               9  Poynette                     24:22.5  7:51    
     46   40 7163  Taylee Thousand          11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  24:25.5  7:52    
     47   41 7033  Annie Burchell            9  Parkview                     24:34.3  7:55    
     48   42 6986  Mikayla Smith            12  Lancaster                    24:35.1  7:55  t 
     49      7099  Jessica Patterson        12  River Ridge                  24:36.1  7:56    
     50   43 6999  Reagan Smith              9  Madison Country Day          24:39.2  7:57    
     51   44 6940  Stella McGowan           10  Darlington                   24:43.0  7:58    
     52      7005  Madalyn Weyh              9  Marshall                     24:48.1  7:59    
     53      6957  Mallori Oyen              9  Fennimore                    24:55.4  8:02    
     54   45 7074  Madeline Serwe            9  Poynette                     24:59.6  8:03    
     55   46 6995  Emmett Greenwald         11  Madison Country Day          24:59.8  8:03    
     56   47 7034  Camilla Hauser           12  Parkview                     25:00.9  8:04    
     57      7003  Emma Hellenbrand         10  Marshall                     25:01.5  8:04    
     58   48 6937  Addison DePauw           11  Darlington                   25:29.6  8:13    
     59   49 6924  Trinity Steele           12  Boscobel                     25:51.8  8:20  t 
     60      7135  Tess Hirscher            10  St. Ambrose Academy          26:01.0  8:23    
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     61   50 7050  Mazie Theorin             9  Pecatonica/Argyle            26:06.1  8:25    
     62   51 6998  Jael Smith                9  Madison Country Day          26:10.2  8:26    
     63      7111  Cayley Carter             9  Riverdale                    26:15.3  8:28    
     64   52 6900  Alice Elliott             9  Belleville                   26:15.9  8:28    
     65   53 7036  Tempy Pautsch            11  Parkview                     26:18.8  8:29    
     66   54 7053  Maddie Webster           10  Pecatonica/Argyle            26:29.2  8:32    
     67   55 7162  VÃ¨rane Le Crom          12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  26:35.1  8:34    
     68      7126  Maggie Wedig             10  Shullsburg/Belmont           27:01.7  8:42    
     69      7085  Moriah Bauman            11  Rio/Fall River               27:05.8  8:44    
     70   56 7017  Letizia D'Ercoli         12  North Crawford               27:09.1  8:45    
     71      7110  Rylie Bearce             10  Riverdale                    27:13.0  8:46    
     72   57 7035  Chloe Mielke             12  Parkview                     27:31.4  8:52    
     73      7109  Gracie Anderson          12  Riverdale                    27:31.5  8:52    
     74   58 6997  Ines Senechal            11  Madison Country Day          27:49.8  8:58    
     75   59 6887  Abby Hollis              10  Albany                       28:11.6  9:05    
     76      7134  Emma Belter               9  St. Ambrose Academy          28:28.3  9:10    
     77   60 7160  Alexis Erickson          11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  28:51.1  9:18    
     78      6955  Lily Conley              12  Fennimore                    28:57.1  9:20    
     79      7148  Emma Udelhoven            9  Wauzeka-Steuben              29:08.0  9:23    
     80   61 6903  Ruby Gustafson           11  Belleville                   29:23.4  9:28    
     81   62 7022  Annie O-brien            12  North Crawford               29:39.3  9:33    
     82      6972  Rylee Stecklein          11  Iowa-Grant                   29:46.4  9:35    
     83      7137  Hannah Thompson          11  St. Ambrose Academy          29:50.3  9:37    
     84      7088  Willow Pawlisch          12  Rio/Fall River               29:51.7  9:37    
     85      7147  Leah Peralta              9  Wauzeka-Steuben              29:52.0  9:37    
     86      7086  Annie Braatz             12  Rio/Fall River               29:53.3  9:38    
     87   63 7032  Ashley Bloedow           10  Parkview                     30:32.2  9:50    
     88   64 6904  Maddie Miller            12  Belleville                   30:36.0  9:51    
     89   65 7023  Idoia Torquemada         12  North Crawford               30:58.2  9:59    
     90      7098  Lydia Mason              10  River Ridge                  31:28.1 10:08    
     91      7004  Isabella Hellenbrand     11  Marshall                     31:33.4 10:10    
     92   66 7020  Jezelyn Lorraine         11  North Crawford               31:40.8 10:12    
     93   67 6899  Allison Dyrhaug          11  Belleville                   31:44.7 10:14    
     94   68 6889  Amy Schwartz             10  Albany                       31:45.7 10:14    
     95   69 7014  Alisha Brassington       11  North Crawford               34:54.0 11:14    
     96   70 7049  Norah Mccarthy           12  Pecatonica/Argyle            35:02.5 11:17    
     97   71 6901  Annika Esselstrom        12  Belleville                   35:07.3 11:19    
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       1.    52  Boscobel                                   (21:37.5  108:07.5 3:08.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Nora Jillson              10 19:40.7
       2      6  Aleya Kliesner            11 21:13.2
       3     10  Skyler Carlin             12 21:43.8
       4     17  Aubrey Seep                9 22:40.9
       5     18  Lilah Glasbrenner         11 22:48.9
       6   ( 32) Easton Carlin             12 24:02.5
       7   ( 49) Trinity Steele            12 25:51.8

       2.    78  Lancaster                                  (22:22.9  111:54.3 2:17.8)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Mallory Olmstead          11 21:07.2
       2      9  Kylie Olmstead             9 21:36.9
       3     19  Sara McWilliams            9 22:50.1
       4     21  Macie Galle               10 22:55.1
       5     24  Carley Vesperman          10 23:25.0
       6   ( 38) Jenna Muench               9 24:20.7
       7   ( 42) Mikayla Smith             12 24:35.1

       3.   124  Poynette                                   (23:19.2  116:35.9 1:56.3)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Piper Johnson             10 22:24.3
       2     16  Felicia Ritzke            12 22:36.7
       3     22  Raelyn Pafford            10 22:55.4
       4     35  Zayne Hushagen             9 24:18.9
       5     37  Hope Wadzinski            11 24:20.6
       6   ( 39) Harley Seas                9 24:22.5
       7   ( 45) Madeline Serwe             9 24:59.6

       4.   128  Albany                                     (23:40.8  118:23.9 6:45.2)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Mckenna Broughton         12 21:26.4
       2     13  Ava Ahnen                 11 22:10.5
       3     20  Linsey Mueller            12 22:52.3
       4     28  Emerson Briggs             9 23:43.1
       5     59  Abby Hollis               10 28:11.6
       6   ( 68) Amy Schwartz              10 31:45.7

       5.   142  Darlington                                 (23:46.7  118:53.4 0:26.0)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Adalee Berget              9 23:32.6
       2     27  Piper DePauw               9 23:36.8
       3     29  Alexis Murray             11 23:47.6
       4     30  Clara Solverson            9 23:57.8
       5     31  Shayla Gould              11 23:58.6
       6   ( 44) Stella McGowan            10 24:43.0
       7   ( 48) Addison DePauw            11 25:29.6

       6.   146  Madison Country Day                        (23:18.9  116:34.4 6:05.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ella Whiffen              12 20:04.3
       2      4  Hannah Hallick            11 20:40.9
       3     43  Reagan Smith               9 24:39.2
       4     46  Emmett Greenwald          11 24:59.8
       5     51  Jael Smith                 9 26:10.2
       6   ( 58) Ines Senechal             11 27:49.8
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       7.   148  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld                (23:42.4  118:31.7 5:19.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Samantha Herrling         12 21:15.8
       2     12  Izabel Durst               9 22:02.1
       3     34  Tirzah Caminiti            9 24:13.2
       4     40  Taylee Thousand           11 24:25.5
       5     55  VÃ¨rane Le Crom           12 26:35.1
       6   ( 60) Alexis Erickson           11 28:51.1

       8.   212  Pecatonica/Argyle                          (26:42.1  133:30.412:29.3)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Loretta Tisch              9 22:33.2
       2     23  Anna Tisch                11 23:19.4
       3     50  Mazie Theorin              9 26:06.1
       4     54  Maddie Webster            10 26:29.2
       5     70  Norah Mccarthy            12 35:02.5

       9.   214  Belleville                                 (26:22.1  131:50.3 8:35.8)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Alora Spiegel             11 22:00.2
       2     26  Lainey Winkers            12 23:34.8
       3     52  Alice Elliott              9 26:15.9
       4     61  Ruby Gustafson            11 29:23.4
       5     64  Maddie Miller             12 30:36.0
       6   ( 67) Allison Dyrhaug           11 31:44.7
       7   ( 71) Annika Esselstrom         12 35:07.3

      10.   222  North Crawford                             (26:31.4  132:37.010:26.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Agnes Carstens            10 20:31.4
       2     36  Sarah Bransky             11 24:19.0
       3     56  Letizia D'Ercoli          12 27:09.1
       4     62  Annie O-brien             12 29:39.3
       5     65  Idoia Torquemada          12 30:58.2
       6   ( 66) Jezelyn Lorraine          11 31:40.8
       7   ( 69) Alisha Brassington        11 34:54.0

      11.   231  Parkview                                   (25:30.0  127:29.7 3:27.1)
     ====================================================
       1     33  Paige Valley              12 24:04.3
       2     41  Annie Burchell             9 24:34.3
       3     47  Camilla Hauser            12 25:00.9
       4     53  Tempy Pautsch             11 26:18.8
       5     57  Chloe Mielke              12 27:31.4
       6   ( 63) Ashley Bloedow            10 30:32.2


